ed
/ PETITION FOR ZONING nacussmcmon el
S AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AR

£:E. CORMER OF YORX ROAD AID GREEM BIDGE ROAD Cont'd ’bb_‘qlb\

PRT 1 the TLSOE having a radius

OF 2800 o4t for an arc distance of 405 feat mora ¢

€0 tha point of baglaning.

TO THE ZONING COMMIBSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: s ROCKETT. BMITH & ANSOCIATES  ©  CONSULTING INGINIERS ,,af
L or we, 1P legal [ 27 BEING and conpslsing Mad duscribed in tas following Deeds zecorded mbag the #9 by penid
County and which s dascribed in the description and plat atisched bereio and made a pact bertol.c e 3 L e — Bt 8- X Lavd Racords of Baltimors County: 2-C
Dereby pettion (1) that the 3oaing status of the bhereln described property be A 4. raoma eem ope< e e illsclelulwa.»l aGrES
10 the Zoniag Law of Baitimere County, fromemn_. fok_. eeeeeieeees e 0 an B DI SRS 22 + Laltch and wife to Russell 3. Poltoo, racorded tn Liber {u.s. Jr.BR e
< g _some; for (he following ressons: o Het SOVTHEAST COMSR OF YORK ROAD AND GREEH RIDGE DO oot Mo, 984 page 267 BEING Y2 Tix sag
B f 20 ke . ohLtager amd wite € Tooma 3. ma, secorda o 2ebur 1 o the comar fomed by tie tntcrsscticn of o

BEGLNING FOR THE SAME at the corner formed by the Intersection of the Aorthe
€A8C Kigit of vey ne of York toad,

ve occurred dn the ures In hich the proparty le

Chenges which have Ted
located; and/6F, &FFOT which oceurrsd in tha original zening of 22 utdoned 3nd sown cn
propert)

No. 1816 page 528
3) charles . Held, Jr.

east aide Of York Road, s widensd aai shovn on the State Nodds Commissionsh—"
Comilasion of haryland Tlae fo. 10530,

with the centerlize of Green gidge

2cad,

'nd WiLe to Ceorpe Seads, Jr. a0t wife, recordsd n
Liber G.L.2. No. 672 paga 331

Hacyland Plet fo. 10580, with the centerdine of Gresn Ridge Rond as shova on

2% shown on the plae 2idge, reco: <
% 48 PIAE of Gren idge, recarded amcug the Lasd Fec tice,
"G the land Fecords of Dalticace

thence leaving

) Lillien A- Kally to Jmes To Rubl «d wife, recordsd in Liber G,
3103 page 7

Plat Book No. § page 85; thance leaving sa{d point of beninaing and rusaing with 1€ pOiRE of Begtantag and

Fusnlag vith and binding eleag s
and bindiag along se'd centerline of Craen Ridge Road, refarcing all coursss to 8 #loas sald centerline of Green Lidge fead, ceferring

all courzes to said last

and (2 for » Special Exception, under the said Zonlng Law and Zeniag Regulstions of Baltimore sa1d last heceinoentioaed plat, North 76 dexreas 56 minutes EAst 265 feet more 3) Herbert L. Wymne and vife to H. Denson Smith end wife, racorded in Libar i Srelmentioned plat, loceh 74 degzees S rinstes zast
10 fest to a jotns;
County. to ume th thwm for 8 fHL ng statien or less to ntersect Eis vesternmost outline of parcel of land now cwaed by TB.S. Mo. 1862 page 253 PoLAt; ionce Leavins satd cencesline of Greea fidge ca acs
3 e "
by it i loa-or Greancioge.fsea oF 2831 L N 08,82 SIS ansles Lo id cnterline o Groen trdpe cost ng, |
At LIW.] Jations. paiil o Jssted @ Souts 15 degroes
& A0 tverioed vy Tontng Regu . ] Etnutes Tase 190 fut to a pota; cien
L wn,-’-hnwuld-hn-ndm And/or Special Exception advertising, binding on said beforesentioned outline South 13 derees 04 minutes Kast 355,00 Ml R i thence running sacellel vith centerline
AR South 74 degrees 55 rinstes

feat o intersect tie division line between Lots 2 and 3 as shown on uaid last €1t 150 feet ples or ninus to

posting, ctc. upoan fting of this petition, and further agree 10 25d are 1 be bound by Lhe zoping.

a0d restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursant 0 the Zouing Law for Baltimore intersect

“he befcrecenticned nost:

st Sigic of vay lirs

e of Yes
This daseription ia for zoni i N
onvayance L3ion Le for soniag pucposss caly sud 13 5o €0 be wsed Cor the FisRiag with and binding sleng said cigic of

i theace

herelnmentioned Plat of Green Ridge; thence rumning with and binding aloog

part

of said division Line Horth 74 56 minutes East 157.00 feet Lo Late: w4y 1ine by e curve o cae tigie

: Vg & Tadius of 2000 fees for am &
2 < for B are distence of |
dﬂu Vaxt Reed t

the wasternmost cutline of Lot 7 s shown on said last hersimentionsd piet and 30 Leet plus or etnus to
tie polnt of beginaing.

the centerline of & 30-fook Right of Wy there situste, thence cunning with sod

vestermost outlize of Lot 7 end along the centecline of said BELG parz of land w

binding slong 38
o 5 by Deed rocorded amcng the Land

County in Liber L., Jr.

cords of Baltinere

t to intersact

30-foot Rigat of Way, South 15 degrees 0b minutes kast 177.33 fe

4 #g2 257 var ccnveyed by Steven W Leitc

the southernaost cutlize of said last h nd wife to fussell by Fultcn,

atnment foned Piat of Graen R1dgs, thence

running wvish and bindang slong & part of said outline South 75 degrees 31 minutes P
5S: (ed
2.10,56

Wast 375 feat mora or less €0 intecsect the beforesentioned northeast side of

stde ripeicn ia £

&
Sie cenveynce of peope =

ORDERED by The Zoning Comumissioner of Baltimore County, (his. Yotk Road as widened; thence running with and bisding along said north

of....Jaly.. 106_., that the sabject matter of this pelition be advertised. ac
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, n two newspapers of general clreulation through-
out Baltirmors County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning
Comraissioner of Baltimore County In Room 106, County Ofice Bullding In Towson, Baltimor
- 198k, at 2000 o'clock

aing purposes caly and is not to be

and distances, viE: (1) Horth 25 de

of York fosd the following Ewo courat

S6leg

12 minutes West 135 feet zore or less o & pofnt of curve, and {Z) by & curve tc

. on the____ = - --da) M,,.Hlnlli = = - S —— -
County, on ]‘ﬁn -y 2
| Sher l .
Attarney for oo ﬁ' vr\ F .‘
 Dulaney Vattey Tapotmen o\
‘ Aseaiarun, Tag, z o
i 5 \ 2 E
. Harry £ Siverwecd, T, ‘])\ L 5
- Q80 Aurera Fedencl Bldgy . 6 2 2
Balsimare , Margtand 2o 1 - 5 1 e
: sa?-s770 f— ad it z iy |
—— | p ‘ sk |
Y I | |
- | RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 1 BEFORE Thomas B. McMoth, et of " 3
e Evemmon OUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | '
| i COUNT !
Il s;:f:'ﬁ" Ex“",f\n | only ollowed in E-R and B-M zones and are nat allewed o1 a speciol exception i »: -
|| SE comor York and Gresnridge Roads & OF ) " < g | THE
| 9th Dist | An opplication had been filed for o special exception for 8 gasoline filling s | o 3
| E BALTIMO INT | | | r . CIRCUIT COURT g
Thomos B. McMath, at ol I GO | this was obandoned in opan hearing by the patiticners ot the time of friol.  The Board -'"'-’ T. BURL, and @
R ?-rrrm‘;nz ZVLASSIFICATICR 1 | s i Nov 65-47-RX . s i ROSS F. ., : w5 |
foapiiars amh-pu-mwm o BETORE | therefore feels that under the facts of the pre.ent cate it had no choice other than 1o m-. AULTON,
1 Eos s T T Y MAMEE M JOLTON .
o Cven Puags T;J’;‘L‘., ‘ 00 comassIoNat | - | grant or deny the requested change 1o 88, and 1o ather cutcome of the case would have T aunn, e BALTIMORE COUNTY 3
OPINION | | 2
oF i been proper under the law and the Zoning Regulations without o new opplicotion hoving | Pats o L aF taw
 Puttor b el ‘ The above entitled zase has been remanded to the County Baard of ; been filed, which would involve new advertising, ele. | i . silae S 4
&. and Vir w_- S. Smith, + No. E5-U7-RX. ) | % P % " Folio
Priitionirs * * | Appeals of Baltimore County by the Circuit Court by Order of July 7, 1984, Since } The Board, therefere, hoving recensidered its Opinion in accordance. G. mc;uu AUBTIN, . File E 3 E
: i " " W, GILES PARKER, and 3
. | that time all counsel For the petitionars have stricken their appearance, bt for reaions with the Order of Remand referred o above, hos determined that its views os expressed in bl g Pt . 3917 3
ot 3 1 ot wil | constituting the
CAEEERA £ S 5 | of thetc own bave failed o file on Order of Dismisal of the coia, aithar in .he Cireuit | its Amended Opinion of November 8, 1985 shauld stard os stated, and it will therefore i b SR
I | —— OF BALTIMORE CCUNTY
| Court or bafore the Caunty Board of Appssis . 10 ordered. !
! priitionars in the bove entitled matier :nnk roclassi- I 3 2! " &
* Eoeattoiol "';’.EZ.""»;:JT e e The Court's Ordar comanding tha case provided that the Board recon- | ORDER
s 1 i ’ . e s thi. : -
;L;B:r'p:m?.;oz ‘.1.‘,'2,.:".‘,222“.': ﬁ‘_’ Sonthesst somper.of Tork | sider its Amended Opinion of Novamber 8, 1965 fn the Iight of tha dacision of the Court For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinon, it fs this_Gth__ day ] ORDER OF REMAND
ha vin; foot on the south side . K . ’
ul’ w...n R.lnp n:m and 160 %..:c P -lr.n ast .Za- fork Roade of Apprals of Maryland in the case of Cassidy v._the Court of Appeals, 218 M. 418. | of Aug:at, 1988, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the previcus decision of £ ‘The transcripts and exhibits having been reread and reconsidored
La tho patisionars did ot prove tat the man a3 tn That cose datermined that it was within tha juriidietion of the Board 1o geant o special | the Baard donying the reclossification requested shall be offirmed, anc e petition i ¥ by the Court and reargument of counsel having been heard on May 18, 1985, 3
wrror, the ncuumn *Lon shouls enioda e E
| B 7¢
i only thing being considered for he requasted excaption undsr an R=6 203e for o steam genaroting plant fo be operaled by a public g hereby DENIED. it is this @ day of July, 1986, by the Circult Court for Baltimore i
Sty & markod "Exhibii M%. 2 H o o with Chamh
2oning 13 ol on the sttached pla ty rother han 10 allow the same use by mear of granting rezoning from R-4 fo M-H ‘ Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chaprer 1100, County, :
Tha Spectal oxception for a filling vas withdrawm | ) ) :
by the patitloneras R subile 8 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition. ORDERED: 3
13184 ,“hﬁ%m—p‘,‘f_‘{,“n{;’;"”*"' ot by e hearing had been given undar theso circumplonces because tha oiiginal opplication was | COUNTYAOMRD. OF APIEALS 1. That this case be remanded to the County Board of Appeals for
Zondng stoms o Touty,
1. .ion be and the hereby DEN(ED and that the above
e 0 & ivinued s amd o 4ot @ ehonge 1o M<H z0ning 0nd did 1ot mention the speeial oxception. The Court held Baltimore County for recoasideration by such Board of thelr Opinion and ;
dasoribed promry or arua be i Hibo e 13 g n
maln an "A-6" Zonde H
, 1 that in view of the fac thal averyone had been nolified of the proposed land use, and \C-'ITEET"'IBW‘“\_ET‘WSH T SR, Order of Nowember 8, 1965, and :
since the action of the Board in granting the sprcial exception was much more restrictive 2. That in so reconsidering their Opinion and Order they determine ;.
i g Ihan would have been the unrestricled granting of the change 1o M-H zoning, that no whather or not on the record, applying the standards set down by the Court
i A
Bl tnore Gounty oae had thereby basn prejudiced and no one could «laim that there had 0 been suificient ©f Appeals in the case of Cassidy -. the Board of Appeals 218 Md. 418, the 1
] 7 notice of tha applicaiion for the use of the fand as a steam generating plcnt. Board feels that some lesser reclassification than that which is petitioned for 3
The facts aro eatirely different in the case at bar,  tn this case the is proper and justified,
> i o g s RG 10 B R minigs ' Aol ol s agemeres ate True Copy Test : :
OAVILLE T, GOSNELL, Cles —‘*MJ-LL——M—LLLL;UD“ :
e, 18 i
N

Deputy Clok




Please enter an sppeal on behalf cf Thomas B. MeMath, Madelle H.
McMath, George Seeds, Jr., Mary Eilen Seeds, Jumes T. Rubl. Rose F.
Rubl, Russell B. Wulton, Namnie M. Fulton, H. Denton Smith snd Virgisis
8. Smith fo the County Board of Appesls for Baltimore County So.the

Cireult Court fo> Baltimare County in the matter of a petition for reclasei-

b‘-h—n"l—l"l-un"l-l"z_--i—“"wl
of Bakimere County. This

Rosd, nisth
apposl is from an Améndtd Opiaisa sud Order of the € ownty Beard of
Appeais for Baltimore County ia c44e 5o, §8-47 -RX, dated November 8,
1068 and to4a appeal is being filed pursuast 10 the provisions of Chapter
1100, Sab-Title B, of the Maryland Rules of Prosedure.

Pesasylvania A
Towsen, nryl-d e

e ORFICES

DUE. WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

Su LIFE BUILDING. srrase i
CHARLES CENTER. Cotr nouse saLARE

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 ""‘_“)’:‘"‘v“\"" ;v

october 24, 1967 .m0 tomononicr

a3 5. salduin, chairman

2 Board of Appenls

Saltinore Sounty

County 0ffice Building

Towssn, Marvland 21204

pe: 7oning File No. 65-37-7%
Thomas B. McMath, st a
circuit court No. 3214 and

€=10,173

Dear Mr. JSaldwia:

pursuant to the Board's letter dated Octeber 4,
1957, 1 have checked Cage No, 3214 and Case ¥o. 3417 in the
Circuit Court for Baltimers County in regard to the MeMath
agpeal, oning Pile do. 65-47-3¢, and no request or Petition
£or miagal has baen filed and no Order has been passad
fo mithor appeal-

0f course, 1 checked the records of the noard of
Appeals for Baltimore County and no remuest or Ordex
Sismissal is noted in that fil

e,

you requested, 1 contactod W. Lee Thomas,
counsel for the Cnepsler coeparation, and he stated tha
mever made any raguest for 3 disuissal. 1 also
James H. Cook, ESquil

Toumsel far the propecty o
stated thar ho had propired 2 Dlenisthl 3nd had given it to
a roaltor involved in the matter to sbeain ono of moce aigna-
(o imocn: ueasor, ho atated that ho had  not
e vas Ti hack in final fom, znammch aa there has b

7o disaisanl agked for or qranted, sither in the tireuit Coart
ot betore the Dosrd of Appeals, I would

¢ the moaxd render its

a a
Thich mny or g not T

£CT:dbn

BEFCRE

mmDN FOR RECLASS!FICAIION
1o

m on R=6 z0ne 1o 0 B-R zone,

wicm EXCEPTION for a : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
| Filling Shotion |
| S$E comer York & Greenvidge Roods, : OF |
| %th Distvict . |
| Thomas B. McMath, of o, BALTIMORE COUNTY |
| : No. 65-47-RX.

AMENDED OPINION

|
This cose was determined previously by the Boord and upon appeal to the ‘
Circult Gourt For Boltimors County Tt was determined that the Board should not have con- ‘
sidored the textimony of Me, Gaorge E. Gavrells, Director of Planning for Baltimora County,|
becavse he had not been summoned In timé to conply with Section 500.2(d) of the Zoning |
Rogulations.  The Order of Remand, in fact, hos instructed the Board to dutlfully brainwash
el of all evidence presented by Mr. Gavrelis, and becaia of change of membership of |
the Boord one of the thros members was required fo read the Homscript of testimony and con=
sider all exhibifs in the case befors presenting o the Court @ reconsidered and amended
opinion.

The patition in this case was for reciaisification from R~ to @ B-R zone with
o spactal exception for o gassline sarvice station of a piece of property consisting of fiv
seporate owners, 3.6 acrss total, on the east side of York Rood ond extending from the south |
de of Greenridge Road southword to RidgeField Road ond the Saltimore County Beltway ramp
ond having approximately 540 feet of Frontoge on tha east side of York Road.  The proposed
use for the property s for a new car avtamobile agency for new and used cor sales, for show-
rooms, and outdoor selling lots to ba embelllshed, wa presume, with sirings of bara Incan=
descent bulbs at night and little flipping flags by day, together with a service goroge repair
shop ard all he concomitent uses esociated with such busines enterprses.  The special |
exception for a gmaling service station, a3 such, was withdrawn by the petitioners ot the |
|

opaning of the hearing.
The existing zoning surrounding the property is as follows:  All the property
on the ecst and south sides of the subjsct tract dnd across York Rood to the west is zoned R-6-
or R-10 and is developed with cottages.  Thers are four or more separale residences in good
condition, and now occupied, on tha sublect proparty all on lots larger thon required in R~
| zoning.  North of Greenridge Road, oppasite the narth side of this property, thers is a 100
| foot doap siip of =6 ground which was specifically It in that clasification by o previous
2oning dacition 1o oc os a buffer zone between residential property on Greenridge Rood end
a sizeable B-L 28ne running north from the said buffer strip 1o onother buffer south of Semi-
nary Avenua which "buffer® iz, s fraquently happens, being used as a parking lo1 with an
asphalt lawn for the benofit of the stores in the shopping center at the comer of York and

Il i

L Af zecord thesein.”

It la, therefore, this aay |

. 1965, by the Circult Court for Baltimore

1. That this case be remanded to the County Board of '
Appeals of Baltimore County for reconsideration by suck Board of |

their Opinion and Order of March 5, 1965: and

f 2. That in mo reconsidering their Opinion and Order, they
|

shall eliminate entizely from such reconsideration all testimeny
given by George C. Gavrells during the course of the proceedinga
before such County Board of Appeals so that the decision they then|

reach will be based on the entire transcript of the proceedings

with the of the ta y of George C.

I
Gavrelis as if such teatimony had not been given: and

|
3. That such reconsideration and subsequent Opinion and |
Order by tha two surviving Board merbers before whom the initial !
Board of Appeals proccedings were held, to wit, William 5.
Paldwi: and W. Giles Parker; and in addition thersto, a third
nenber of the County Board of Appeals, or & substi ute meaber

thereaf, shall #.t und vote on this remanded cas

. uaing as 3

basis therefor the entire written transcript and all exhibits
accepted by the Board with the exception of the aforcmaid temti-

nony of George €. Gavrelis.

(// !

JUDGE

Mchah = Po5-47RX.

Seminary.  South of this shopping canter ond north of Greenridge Rood and ifs buffer sirip
5@ chureh and the Baptist Book Stora and Office Bullding, both of which have been attrac~
tive additlons 1o the community.  The property on the west side of York Red is not only

| =aned but s in use a3 residential property ond on application for rezaning on that side of the

| road sauth of Westbury Rood, which is approximately opposite the Baptist Church, has been

| denied by this Board which decision has boen affirmed by the Circult Coust in the cass of |
| Mansfield vs. Covaty Boord of Appeols on October 21, 1965.  Anothr similar cose invalv-|
19 property in the neighborhoad in which rezaning was denfed by the Boord was that of

| Stacksdols vi. Bamard, as safifled in the Court of Appeals of Maryland, which affimed the

| Boord's dacision on July 29, 1765,  We agree with thise two mentioned previous decisions, 1
| specifically to the effect thot a street or read moy be a natural boundary line between two |
zanss, Fortified in the present case by tha clasmification of the buffer strip on the north side
Iiﬂ Greenridge Road, which wos placed thera specifically for the purposs which we have

| stated,

| A witness for the petitioner presented testimeny fo the effact that the rezon-
‘a..u s0ught here would have no detrimental effect on the valus of surrounding residential
‘prup'nln ond, needless to say, all the protestonks, who are octual ly residents and land-

| owmers n the neighborhood, disagreed with his expert and testifled that in their Individual
|opinions the rezoning of the property would advarssly offect the value of their real estote |
||ond the Board 7 in agreement with them.

A trafflc expert testifying an behalf of the petitioners exprassed his opinion
that traffic studies indicated that the proposed use would not averly congest the York Road

| o this point basod on his estimate of the practical copacity of the road. The physical fach
conceming the rood, which are cbvious upen inspection, are that the number of lanes o
York Rood ore cut down from thri

o feur 1o two almost exactly ot the shject property, and
| that the southemmost portion of the property almost abuts the romp which must be used by

| westbourd Baltway Iralfic o get o the York Road, and 1t seems 12 e Board that thers migh
very well be a hazardous situation created by the combination of entering traffic from the
Beltway, augmented by haffic entering York Road from Ridgefield Road, which, entering on
the cast side of York: Rood directly north of the Beltway ramp, is one of the very faw access

ro0d to the anti;e developments of Ridgefield and Msedowvale, all of which taffic would
merge with the: normal northbound traffic on York Raad at @ point, almost, opposite the
frontage of tha subject property.

The petitioners olso presented evidence from an expert land planner that thers

hod baen a numbar of ehanges in ccnnareiol uses along Yerk Read and that the zoning mop
did nof recognize existing commercial ses when adopted.  However, in view of the two
Court decisions cited above and the genral pri

zoning that a line must be drawn

wLT /it )
14
6/25/65 q
|
i |

| THOMAS B. HGHATH, : ‘
| MABELLE H. WCHATH,
GEORGE SEEDS, JR., + |
ELLEN SEEDS, |
JAMES T. RUHL, and * IN THE "

CIRCUIT COURT

TON .
DENTON SMITH, and ‘ For
vrucxuu s. SMITH

[ BALTIMORE COUNTY !
Petitioners | 3
: AT LAW i
va.
G. MITCHELL AUSTIN, Misc. Docket Ho. 7 } 1
W. GILES PARKER, and :
s e Foli 484
WILLIAM 5. BALDWI: Niels
constituting the : File 3214
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS [
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
s s |
ORTER OF REMAND

ad and conaidered

The transcript and sxhibdita having been &

been heard on the

| by the court, and argument af counael hav
23rd day of Jume, 1965: 1t im the decicion of the Court that the
surmonases imsued by instructions of the pr.testants for the

1 zening

attendance of George C. Gavrelis, Director of Flamning

for Baltincro County, 1o testify before the Doard of Appeals of

! paltimore County were not imsued in compliance with the five

nothce requizement of §21-22(d) of the Faltimoze County Code and
§500.2 d. of the haltimore Gounty Zoning Regulatlons, each of
which an tollows, nor ahall the ditector of planning

of any mewer of his staff be permitted to testity at any such

surmoned by one of the

hearing or subscquent proceeding unl

partics to the case with at leant five

'Ambn\‘ﬁb.«u otrer

MeMath - #65-47RX

MeMath - f65~47-RX

| somewhers, odded to the fact thot almost oll of the reclossiFications mentioned by the expert

| were north of Seminary Avenve whith the Bsord feels are not spacifically oriented to the
wh]- Property, we cannet go aleng with his. opinion.

Tha protestonts from the surrounding neighborhood were numerous and vacal
|0 tha propoted rezoning and witheur geing into each individuol s s mony the Boord feels
| that thair protests were, in the main, justified and thot the proposed use of the propecty
;‘ mﬂ:ﬂ:::m:}:::g:ﬂ::;:zmn;:m uses.  We will rafer 1 one bit of testi-
It Proposed use would result in the pollution of
\ runs from the subject property through the lond of one protestant and same of
| the others end oppaars to be ot present one of the few unpolluted sirecms ramaining in the
area, ond i used by the children of the neighborhood for play and noture study.

" For the foregoing recsons the Boord is convinced in this case that B-R zoning
10 with the proposed cutomobile agency usa would be improper and detrimental fo the
| swrrounding neighborhood, f not actually hazardous.

ORDER
! For the reasons sat forth in the aforagoing Amended Opinion, it i this Bth
duy f November, 1965 by the County Board of Appeals, OR DERED that the reclessifiea—
| tion petitioned for, be ond the same is hereby DENIED.

Any appecl from this decision must be in aceordonce with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

¢ /
AT (s
-~ Jonn A STowik
i
»
¥ »
: TRIMBLE & ALDERMAN
serexson sURoING
ernear e Tamme coun" HoURE souARE revmane
= amuce ALEAMAN prsihuppitenie pregriy

December 3, 1364

G. Mitchell Austin, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mz, Austin:

Ret Petition No. 05-47 RX
Thomas B, McNath, ct al

have just been retained by the Protestants 10 the
o represent them in the

above referenced reslassificati
hearing before the Board, At this time I do not know whether
or not we will require expert te wd 1 will not have

an opportunity o gt >,.-m.-”,m wmy clients until the at
part of nest week or the first of the following week, Tam
therefore mnnnnm,; s {staphone tequet
ment of this case at this time.

2 post;

Mr. Charles Held has advised me that Mr. Silverwood

o longer represents the Pr

Thankirg you o7 yeur «

Very traly yours,

cth C. Proctor,
sders M, Almond,

S i
Charles W, Held, Esquire




CEe
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1 e
' £1a0UIT OWRT
' roR "
' BALTIRORE COTHTY
YIROINIA 3. SNITR, ' AT Lav
Petiticners ' 3
Pile Fo, 3214
v, s ot Nise. 7
Follo 483
3. NITCUELL AUSTIN '
¥. OILES PARKER, sod
VILLIAM S, BALDWIN, :
senstituting the County
Berd of Appeals for 1
Baltimore County,
Defendants :

June 23, 196§

HOXORABLE JOKN GRASON TURNDULL, Judge
. . .

THEZ COURT: QGontlemen, this $u & thras-toetwe

dealston, T have conferced with four otber fudges, whe were

not connected with this matter — I 413 mot talk fo Julge

Proster. It 1a the opiniom of the majority, upen reading sul

sectien d. of Artisle 500.2 of the Baltimore Ceunty Zenming

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from an RS to a B-R Zone,

SPECIAL EXCEPTION for a i COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Filling Station

SE comer York & Greenridge Roads, : Of

th District

Thomas B. MeMath, at al BALTIMORE COUNTY
Patitioners

No. §5-47-RX

OPINION

The subject petitisn i for reclamification from on R6 Zone to a B-R Zone
| ond @ spacial exception fur a gasoline service station of @ pitce of praperty conslating of
ive ownerships, fotaling opproximately 3.6 acres, on the east side of York Rood and the
| 3outh side of Greenridge Road, baing pproximately 300 feet narth of the Baltimers Caunty

Beltway ramp =d having opproximately 540 feet of frontoge along the York Road,  The
propoted use of the property is for a new car outamobile agency providing ifs customers
‘with new and uted car sales through loh ond shawrooms, and a service garoge 1o service
the ageney's customers.  The special axception for a gasoline service stotion wos with-

drawn at the apening of the hearing.

The existing zoming surrounding the property is os follows.  To the rarth
of Greenridge Rood,opposite the north side of the proparty, thers is a 100 faot strip of k4
ground.  North of this. 100 oot sirip s o sizecble B-Lzone. Al of the property on the
caut and south sides of the subject tract is zoned R~6 and is developed with cotfoges, On
the west side of the York Rood, oppasite the subject iract, the properties are zoned R-10
and R=6 ond are 5o developed.

The petitioners presented expert testimony by Mr. Hugh E. Gelston, o
opinion, the rexoning sought here would have

recognized real estate expert, that, in
o detrimental sifect on the sc-rounding residential proparties.

There also was testimony by W. Worthington Ewall, a traffie expert test
fying on behalf of the pefitioners, that the smoll additional Haffic which would be
generated by the proposed usa would nat avarly congest fie Yark Rusd.

Me. Bernord Willemain, o recognized expert land plonner before this Board
‘ond the Caurls festifying on behalf of the petitisners, stated that he thought that an error
had been committad ragardi g this property when the zoaing mop was odepted on
Novembar 14, 1955, stating that he falt the land use studies by the County prior fo he
adoption of the inop were foa skefchy to wificiently exomine sach property in detail,
turther stating that the rap did not recognize many existing commarcial vies alang the
York Road at that time, and that tha need for retail service business along the York Road
was ot properly anticipated by the Caunty autharitios.  He further testified and iniro-
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s 4nd & €opy theresf shell be matled
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*f Maaning er any meaber of hip BT ke parmitted to

09307 at any sueh bearing or Bubs4quent procesds:
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(umS0D8¢ by s of the parties ta the case vith at least
five duyat notice teall etmar eounsel of recsrd tharey
It 1s the opinten of three memders of this
Court that “the haaring"

18 what takes p1,
2oning Comutsnlonar besauss 1t 14 go [

Mafere the
ariBed in the law ‘
"subssquent Proossding? {n the laat sentens.

1teels, snd tnat

L

duced s petitionurs! exhibit No. 8, @ list of - numerous reclassifications and special
exceptions along both sides of the York Rood extending from the Baltway nartherly fo
Ridgely Rood. It should be noted, however, that tha oaly subttantiol reclassification on

|| the York Road from the 3eltway nartherly to Seminary Avenwe is the Mands! tract which
was reclossified 1o B-L in March, 1961 (Fila No. 4959).  Ha further testified that the
"dog-lag™ on the south side of the property could properly be used for parking under a
residential parking permit so a1 not fo extend the Business-Roodside zoning past the rear
ot line of the properties fronting on the York Roud.

George E. Gavrelis, Director of Plonning for Baltimare County, stated that

he completely discounted, from his viewpoint, the property along the York Read north of
Seminary or south of tha Baltimare County Beltway indicating to the minds of the Board,

| but not 5o stating diractly, that the fron tage north of Seminary Avenus and south of ihe

Baltimore County Beltway had chonged o mastly commereiol usot, but that this is nol the

same situation for this craa batween the Beltway and Sominary Avenue.

Upon eross-examination he festified that with ane possible exception, ho
did not know of eny new houses that hed been built Facing the York Road from the Beltway
| northerly fo Ridgely Road since the adoption of the map in 1955,

The protestants, from the surrounding neighborhood, were numeraus and
vocal in their objections ta the proposed rezoning and without going into each witness!
individual testimony, the Boord felt that thair objections wers in some cases justified and
in others nat camplately justified.

Again the Board cories to the problem of delermining the proper use of Ihe
existing residential ly zoned properties along the York Road which problem hes been before
this Board on meny other petitions. We are not absolutely convinced in sazh individual
cata that R-6 zaning is proper for the York Road frontage.  Howaver, the Boar
absalutaly convineed in this particular case that Business-Roadside (8-R) zoning here with
the propased automobile agency use is improper and would ba dotrimental 1o the surround:
ing neighborhood.

ORDER

For The recsons set farth in the aforegeing Opinion, it i this

of March, 1965 by the County Board of Appr.ls, ORDERED that the roclassifi

iened for, be and the same is herchy denied .

TR

ding before the Besrd of Lppeals, ane that LI TEE CODAT: Well, two of them heard it.
4in bafors the Beard of Appesis, ense bepun, | i B '; R TRDBLE: Tes, sir.
wgtxwu Pt & farther _m“uu! s | TEE COURT: I Lt satisfastery %0 aoumssl
=t 8 sontimation of the presssding already stars | . 11 0 both sides for thome two to reconsider in the 1ight of
The majority of thte Court fesls that the | s ‘1 nis rultng?
PPOVLSLoN of the law 1s mandatory, s subatantive, and 1y ‘ 6 :‘ MR, TRINBLE: Tes, wtir.
oY prosedursl. Ths Court soneludes, therefore, thay the | ’ ? 1\ TEE COTRT:  Or would ywu Mthar have ons of
Beard of Appeals erred in Peratting ke, Ouvrels to 1‘ 8 | the subatttutes ress the recorar
Restify, that 1t erved as u mctter of law, ! 5 1 KN, TADEBLE! T would besatisffed to have
T 0an't quote 1t offtund, but there 1y @ ‘ o \’ the two remaining -
resent case Where the Court of ppe ‘ '

® Bas held that ceses
*hould be remanded to the Board or Appeals for gorrestisn }

°f aTrors of law. Por that resson the matter will be

Temnded for further consideration by the Board of Appeals,

sxeluding altogether the testimomy of Ne, Gavrells, and

4pen proper erder --

MR, TRIMBLE:! Ve have & Dew Board mew.

1t %o & thras-men Board, with s new man locking st tae
ressra,

would/ ; |
1 |
or -. |

THE GOURT! Who 414 you try shis wefere? i

MR, 00OK: Mr. Austin, Porker and Baldwin,

Any appeal from this decision must be in accardance with Chapter 1100,

tia B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS.
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

gt o2 [
Wht ) s
W Giles Parker

7 L L
" Williom 5. Balawin

KR, GOCK:

TER GOURT:

Mr, G, Mitchell

¥ay I have just a moment to read
Nidge Nonchine's synopsis ==

Tou don't Bave to deside that
ot the zament. If you deoide to have the two bear 1%, put
Shat iz the order] 1f you decids you vant a thres-man
Board, sut thas In there amé I W1l so order.

Cook. MubDb & Howarp

December 8, 1964

Austin,

Chairman

County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Towson 4, Maryl

Dear Mr. Austin:

Will you kindly enter my appear:

and

Re: Petition for Reclassification,

southeast corner York an

Greenridz,

Petition +5

FRoads, &th District,
Thomas B, Me)
TRX

ath, et al

nce as additional coun-

sel for the Petitioner in the above entitled case, which I understand

i now set for hearing before your Board on Thirsc
1965 at 10:00 A M

Very truly yours,

James H. Cook

¥, Jamuary 7,
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CIRCUIT COURT
FOR
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Miscellaneous Docket
.
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ORDER FOR SPPEAL 5

M. Clork:
Please enter an appeal on behelf of Thomas B, McMath, Mapella

McMath, Geurge Seeds, Jr., Mary Ellen Sesds, Jemes T. Rull, Rose F.
Rubl, Rusesil B, Fultos, Nannie M. Fulton, I. Denton Smith sad Virgista
S. Smith frow the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County 1o the
Gndtcmhrmmmmmh_'“l)d!‘l-hmu-
eation from an "R-8" Zone to a "B-R" Zone - southesst corner of Yerk sad
Greearidge Roads, ninth slection district of Baltimore County. This appeal
{8 from the order of the Cousty Board of Appeals for Baltimore County in
‘case no. IS-.I'I-I'(R, dsted Mareh 5, 1965; and this appeal is being filed
pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 1100, Sub-Title B of the Maryland
Pales of Procedurs,

2 W, Pennsylvaaia Aveeue
s 1'-'- 4, Maryland

¢ e
PROCTOR, ROYSTON 8 MUELLER
s

<esonar ¢ procron.

ey

i e Septerber 23, 1964
{20

Me. John G. Rese

Zoning Commi:
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Your File o. 65-A7-RX
s.e. corner York and
Greenridge Roads

Dear Wr. Rose:

This is to advise you that we wish to
withdraw the request for epecial Excaption
which was filed in the above entitled case.

is my understanding that you ha
already Fornally £iled the ravised plat hich
ted to you on Thursday, September 10.

1In all other respects the Petition re=
mains as filed.

Sincere}y 8,

nneth C. Proctor.

Kce/lg

"lCROﬂL MED

THOMAS B, McMATH, ETAL NO, 45-0RX
SE comar York and Greensidga Rood 9oh Distlc
ion from R 1o B 3.6 Acres
ss Flm.g !»-n...
Ny 2, 194 Petition filed
: Order of Zoning Commiaionar: *Tha SE for o illing hation
o wan withdrawn by the petitioner. Ordored
Mn-uer-memuw-.nynsm:n- eisials
e 2 Ordor of Appesl 1o C.8. of A. filed
Mor. 5, 198 Reclowificotion DENIED by the Seard
% 9 Order for Appeal filed In the Clrcuit Court  (File £3214)
f e 2 Oral O.!-vl«d)d"unhll REMANDING case fo the
Soord, "For further considerotion by the Boord, excluding
aliogather the testimany of Me. Gavralis
3
- & My N Order of Remand = Judge Tumbell
£l Nev ) Amended Opinion and Order pessed by the floerd DENYING
voclomsification
el > Order for Appecl filed in th Cizcuit Cont  (File F3417)
Oec. ) Record of procesdings and Couet File filed in Circult Court
Orde of u.-nby Juden T Tombull:
() i b h ek f i Opinion
oo
2. Thet hnm—-ﬂnlulhh Opinion and Order
e whather or not on the record,
n"lyln.m-n-d-tm down by the Court of
ls in the case of Casldy v.. Board of Appesls
218 Mo, 418, the Boord fasls that some leser
reclamificction than thet which is petitioned far is
proper and justified.
Moy 15, 1968 Cook, Exq., Notice to Sike Appeorance filsd
L 7 s-u-lmM Almord, Jr., b1q..
- n Lee Thomas, Esq.
(9.,:.. of cbove in Zening Fila - -i.h-ll el n Gouet i)
PR Ovdar of Muard alfirming their previous decision of 11/3/65
DENYING reclauification
Ot ———

Brate or M o
STATE ROADS COMMISSION
300 st Pacatan sTRELT
WaLTIMONE. MD. 21201

Soptenber 8, 196k

Bomhardt & llll:n, Inc.  RE: Coats B 610-134.2:
Route LS York Road
(New Auto Dealership)

Baltisore, Maryland, 21201
Attentlons Dry Beell
Dear Dry BDwoll:
In compliance with your Yerbal roquest we have reviewed your
pLon for ancess inta tho proposed duto Dealersklp to be Lotated on the

B e et houte b5 Poon Graemwey Besd South. Gensrally your plan
calla for one *all purpose all direction® entranca oppesite Orthoridge
o furthe

will be serviesd by & left tum lane

ated and a monolithic concrete ialand b ke eoskrembed by Yos Tersiopec]s

Aftar revieving the matter with our Traffic Divisien wn fesl thac
i£ the soning classification i granted, the accarc schome s deteribed ihove
and chown on attachad plat, would be acceptabls

vk el o the laft bum Llaae and entrances will be the
pu...mm, of ths Dovel

Yory tauly o,

ondr 16" 5 Thies
Ci/nte Dovelopmmnt Engineering Section

€C1 Mr. G. K. Iewis, Jru
¥re B. C. Chaney

— sp10RAM

Mi"ROFILMED

JONING DEPARTHENT

o the Stats Roads Comaission,

o
JenirEn, BiTTS & ALMOND
Tomaon, wARTLAND EiE0a s
Noestr 11, 1964

Hr. G, Mitehell Austin
County Bonrd of Appeals
County Ofice Bullding
ousan, Marylond

fo: Zonlng fpplicetion 6547
Fotition of McMatn
SOt totner Vork and Greenricge foaca

Drar Mp. Austin:

reprosent the petitloners in the above entitled
nrn:!aﬂlnu uhich was denied by the Zening Commissioner &nd
15 now up o appeal before the County Goard of Appeals,

Loe Lafayatte has options from all of the petitionars
but, unfortunately, one of the five petitloncrs would only

grant hia option tmtil Dacembar 31, 156 ané nou ls refusing
to extend the option beyond that dbte. Mr. Lafayotte hac

put a grest deal of time, money ond effort into this zoning
matter and it would be unfortunate for him if the zoning
connot bo determined finally before Oecember 31, 196G4.

1, therefore, request that consideration be glven
to the nul:lhlluy of Setting this mattar in for @ hearing
tefore thy Gounty Goard of ogesls on er bfory Rovorber 30,

964 %n order that thero may be a final doterminstion prior
1o tng axpLrstion of M. Lafayatts'a option. Thank you far
your cooperstion,

Sincerply yours,

SHAtwal

) #’ 22
& NTY, MARYL,
BALTIMORE COQU 4 AND e 2l (38
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ® >

T0.. 5 Jumes A, Dyer, Coalrasn

st e Cuirma b 2%

- Gty |
Fire Darees

g U

Dlstriet 9 Jume 19, 196k

Byieist spactng for proposed ws of property s X0 fest
spart a8 measured along an improved road ad the Mational Board
mnr—-uf-m-mummu.

Contast Capts Paul He Raincke at Valley 5-7310 fur informstions

T A7 AR § I

¥z, John G. Rose
2oning Commiseioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Y1

Filling Station = S.E. corner
York and Green Ridge Roads,
9th District,
%. B. McMath, et. al., Petiticners
Fo. 65-47-RX

Dear Mr. Rose:

Please note an Appeal from your Order in the
above captioned matter dated September 23, 1964, to
the County Board of Appeals

Enclosed is check for §70,00 to cover the

filing fee.
0
Saunders M, Almond, Jr
KCP/1g Attorneys for Petitiomers Ao it
Encl.~ck.

cer Qﬂ:hl W, Held, Eaq.
ilverwood, $r., E8q.
Yoo sehn Whaeter

MICROFILNEL

’
3t ® )
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL.{ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO__._Mre A0 Oa_ A0y %o0I0E Comifoner  Date_ July 3. 1964
TROM.Ura fearse. By, Savrells, Directar

SUMECT.  #6U=230080, 36 to B-R and Spectal Broepticn for a Filling Statien
on the parcel s e Dlay of the property at the snmw

of
f 160 feet, Southeast corner of York and Greenridge Roa
praparty of Thomas B Melathy etu aly o Rowc.Eelng

HEARING: Wednesday, August 12, 196L (2300 F.M.) &

Desands on the writer's time prevent :)- Teparatic

advisory comments on this petil p W‘ s ﬂtt!n
Toprseaatives <t the plan o
Fopreamtatives (€ the Plinins 31 an bp vERLARIe foF eril

e

MICROFILMEL,




e

-

i

s N N

‘ .,m"m"i‘cé‘.' Shvhg e TN
BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAID i 55359

OF FINANCE care WIWEA
mw

TOWION 4 MARYLAND

m_l—.ﬁl——-—u.
_'\-.

Desose? v accour wa: SHEED SS-E0R

Ty T SRR PP RN AR AT e YoUm i

8 -

ot of gyl - Teme S Rein, o8 of, 49 < e

FiiD— Bsttmars Conrp. ted — Clica ol Pamde.

V3065 o301 e 25359 TIP= fo00

INPORTANT MAKE CMECKS FAYABLE TO EALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

3

W88 o200 e 7SIT7 TIP= 2500

MICROFILmE

MICROFILMED, S

Frkihin for RGNS & dpmeind TSt

MICROFILMED -~

for Toonas B Ml

Mk~ g

23091 TF=

_Ilnnmlm-um PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

PLEASEZ RETURN UPPER SECTION OF TMIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

- ——

S mm o Y imt— e

iMPORTANTI MAKE CMECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
WAL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSZ, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPFER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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|

THIS IS TO CERTIEY, that the annexed advertisement of
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